

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	035	Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/13	/2020			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	2/11/	/2020			Final action:	2/11/2020	
Enactment date:	2/11/	/2020			Enactment #:	2020-43	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc. to host event and sell alcoholic beverages on Tuesday, March 17, 2020 from 4:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. at the Bierhaus Plaza located at 60 Merrick Way, during the "St. Patrick's Day Block Party" event, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2020-43, 2. Bierhaus St. Patrick day block party cover memo, 3. Bierhaus St. Patrick day block party resolution, 4. st.patricks day block party 3.17, 5. Verbatim Transcript for CCMtg February 11 2020 - Agenda Item D-7 - Resolution authorizing Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill to host event						
	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
Date		-					Result

A Resolution authorizing Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc. to host event and sell alcoholic beverages on Tuesday, March 17, 2020 from 4:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. at the Bierhaus Plaza located at 60 Merrick Way, during the "St. Patrick's Day Block Party" event, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

This resolution is for Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc.to celebrate *St. Patrick's Day* in Coral Gables. This request is to serve alcoholic beverages during the celebration and is in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

This request has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.

In accordance to the Special Event guidelines, the Special Events Committee approves events taking place Thursday thru Sunday. Due to the extenuating circumstance of St. Patrick's Day occurring on a Tuesday of the 2020 calendar year, this request is to authorize the event to be held on Tuesday, March 17, 2020.